Matthew T. Francis
Superintendent of Schools

Palmer Public Schools

4107 Main Street

Palmer, Massachusetts 01069

Telephone: (413) 283-2650
Facsimile: (413) 283-2655

The following is a proposal for the

Date

Tuesday, August 20, 2024
Wednesday, September 18, 2024
Wednesday, October 16, 2024
Wednesday, November 20, 2024
Wednesday, December 18, 2024
Wednesday, January 15, 2025
Wednesday, February 12, 2025
Wednesday, March 19, 2025
Wednesday, April 16, 2025
Wednesday, May 21, 2025

Wednesday, June 11, 2025

School Committee meeting schedule:

Type

Regular School Committee Meeting
Regular School Committee Meeting
Regular School Committee Meeting
Regular School Committee Meeting
Regular School Committee Meeting
Regular School Committee Meeting
Regular School Committee Meeting
Regular School Committee Meeting
Regular School Committee Meeting
Regular School Committee Meeting

Regular School Committee Meeting

Sara Menard

Director of Finance &

Operations
Colleen M. Culligan

Director of Special Education,
ELL and Student Services

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Recommendation: That the School Committee approve the proposed schedule of the School
Committee meetings from August 2024 — June 2025.
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The Palmer Public School district does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, gender identity, pregnancy,

pregnancy-related conditions, disability, religion, or sexual orientation.



